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£ * X 4 #&: Hirschmann Automation and Control GmbH
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CERTIFICATE FOR CHINA COMPULSORY PRODUCT GERTIFICATION

APPLICANT:
ADDRESS:
MANUFACTURER:
ADDRESS:
FACTORY:
ADDRESS:

PRODUCT:

SERIES SPECIFICATION,MODEL:

STANDARDS:

-—--A
SiTii/ZAS
Worldwide Access

CERTIFICATE NO: 2021322310004083

Hirschmann Automation and Control GmbH
Stuttgarter Str. 45-51, 72654 Neckartenzlingen/ Germany
Hirschmann Automation and Control GmbH
Stuttgarter Str. 45-51, 72654 Neckartenzlingen/ Germany
Hirschmann Automation and Control GmbH
Stuttgarter Str. 45-51, 72654 Neckartenzlingen/ Germany

switch
BRS series
GB/T 3836.1-2021. GB/T 3836.3-2021. GB/T 3836.8-2021

Type of Certification: Type test + Initial inspection + Surveillance inspection

This is to certify that the above mentioned product(s)complies with the requirements of
implementation rules for compulsory certification (REFNO. CNCA-C23-01:2019).
Refer to the attachment for detailed information.

Valid from:April 22, 2023

Valid until:June 16, 2026

Date of original certification:June 17, 2021

The validity of this certificate is subject to positive result of the periodic surveillance by issuing
certification body until the expiry date.

This certificate is available through CNCA’s website: www.cnca.gov.cn

e
APPROVAL:

Guo AiHua

Shanghai Inspection and Testing Institute of Instruments and Automation Systems Co., Ltd.

http:/ fwww sitiias.com.cn

s 0007401

Building 9.103 Cao Bao Road, Shanghai 200233,China Tel: +86 21 64510844
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a Wit REIEEE.
BRS2 = 100 Mbit/s Ports
BRS3 = 100/1000 Mbit/s Ports
BRS4 = 1000 Mbit/s Ports
BRS5 = 1000/2500 Mbit/s Ports
b @2
0 = Standard

2 = Standard +PoE

¢ 100 Mbit/s BEOIEE:
00 = 0 X 10/100 Mbit/s Ports; 04

4 X 10/100 Mbit/s Ports;

05 =5 X 10/100 Mbit/s Ports; 06 = 6 X 10/100 Mbit/s Ports;
08 = 8 X 10/100 Mbit/s Ports; 09 =9 X 10/100 Mbit/s Ports;
10 = 10 X 10/100 Mbit/s Ports; 11 = 11 X 10/100 Mbit/s Ports;
12 = 12 X 10/100 Mbit/s Ports; 16 = 16 X 10/100 Mbit/s Ports;
20 = 20 X 10/100 Mbit/s Ports; 24 = 24 X 10/100 Mbit/s Ports;

d 1000 (2500) Mbit/s #OHE:

00 = 0 X 100/1000 Mbit/s Ports; 04 = 4 X 100/1000 Mbit/s Ports;
08 = 8 X 100/1000 Mbit/s Ports;
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12 = 12X 100/1000 Mbit/s Ports or 8 X 100/1000 Mbit/s Ports + 4 X 1000/2500
Mbit/s Ports;

16 = 16 X 100/1000 Mbit/s Ports;

20 = 20 X 100/1000 Mbit/s Ports or 16 X 100/1000 Mbit/s Ports + 4 X 1000/2500
Mbit/s Ports;

24 = 24X 100/1000 Mbit/s Ports or 20 X 100/1000 Mbit/s Ports + 4 X 1000/2500
Mbit/s Ports;

e BATIRE 1 5.

99 = identical to the other ports / unavailable;

2T = 2 X Twisted Pair / RJ45 (1000 Mbit/s);

M2 =1 X Multimode/SC (100 Mbit/s); M4 = 1 X Multimode/ST (100 Mbit/s);
S2 = 1 X Singlemode/SC (100 Mbit/s); S4 = 1 X Singlemode/ST (100 Mbit/s):
E2 = 1 X Singlemode Plus/SC (100 Mbit/s); L2 = 1 X Singlemode LH/SC (100
Mbit/s): G2 = 1 X Singlemode LH/ SC 200 km;

Z6=1 x SFP Slot (100 MBit/s); MM = 2 X Multimode/SC (100 Mbit/s);

NN = 2 X Multimode/ST (100 Mbit/s); VV = 2 X Singlemode/SC (100 Mbit/s);

UU = 2 X Singlemode/ST (100 Mbit/s); EE = 2 X Singlemode Plus/ SC 200 km;
LL = 2 X Singlemode LH/SC (100 Mbit/s); GG = 2 X Singlemode LH/SC (100
Mbit/s):

ZZ = 2 X SFP Slot (100 Mbit/s); 00 = 2 X SFP Slot (100/1000 Mbit/s);

2Q = 2 X SFP Slot (100/1000/2500 Mbit/s)

f BT8R E 2 251

99 = identical to the other ports / unavailable;
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2T = 2 X Twisted Pair / RJ45 (1000 Mbit/s);

M2 = 1 X Multimode/SC (100 Mbit/s); M4 = 1 X Multimode/ST (100 Mbit/s):
§2 = 1 X Singlemode/SC (100 Mbit/s); S4 = 1 X Singlemode/ST (100 Mbit/s);
E2 = 1 X Singlemode Plus/SC (100 Mbit/s); L2 = 1 X Singlemode LH/SC (100
Mbit/s); G2 = 1 X Singlemode LH/ SC 200 km;

Z6 =1 x SFP Slot (100 MBit/s); MM = 2 X Multimode/SC (100 Mbit/s);

NN = 2 X Multimode/ST (100 Mbit/s); VV = 2 X Singlemode/SC (100 Mbit/s);
UU = 2 X Singlemode/ST (100 Mbit/s); EE = 2 X Singlemode Plus/ SC 200 km:
LL = 2 X Singlemode LH/SC (100 Mbit/s); GG = 2 X Singlemode LH/SC (100
Mbit/s);

ZZ = 2 X SFP Slot (100 Mbit/s); 00 = 2 X SFP Slot (100/1000 Mbit/s);

2Q = 2 X SFP Slot (100/1000/2500 Mbit/s)

g REVEHE:

S =0C to +60C; C = 0C to +60 C, conformal coating;

T = -40C to 470C; E = -40°C to +70°C, conformal coating:
G=—40"C to +70°C, conformal coating, glued

h B ETEE -
T=2X (12-24VDC); F=2 X (24 -48 V DC + 24 V AC):
U=2X24VDC; P=2 X (48 V DC (PoE) / 54 V DC (PoE+))

i4h5%
C = IP30 Plastic: D = IP30 metal; E = IP40 metal
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J #EE/ RS — (55 CCC ER):
Z = CE, FCC, EN61131, EN62368-1;
X = Further approvals/ declarations:

k #tHE/ FEIHE S — (5 CCC %)

W = ATEX/ IECEx;

x = Further approvals/ declarations;

1 A

9 = Reserved;

m 5E il
HH = Standard;

n &71{
S = Standard;

0 HFHLE
E = Entry:
P=PROFINET;

p BFFA:

S = HiOS Layer 2 Standard;

A = HiOS Layer 2 Advanced;

B = HiOS Layer 2 Advanced (Dual RSTP Support);

BN ENEERRARB R ERAT
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q AR A
X X. X, = Current Software Release;
08. 0. =software version 08. 0.

r HAG4EP.
00 Maintenance version 00
xx Further maintenance versions

s A=t

NT = Neckartenzlingen (Germany);
SZ = Suzhou (China);
PN = Pune (India)

Vip: 3t Ex ec nC 1IC T4 Ge

HSS¥. T=2 X (12-24VDC); EF=2 %X (34-48 % DC+ 24V AC);
U=2 X 24VDC; P=2 X (48 V DC (PoE) / 54 V DC (PoE+))

MHXRERS 2023517402-010592

A5 FH 2% A« HEER CPR$1) A5 %4
1) BEMNZIEFEAT GB/T 16935. 1 FIIEN 2 HI5 L X,

2) (EFHERZBEAERFE GB/T 3836, 3-2021 FRUEAH R ERBIBISN R, PSS K
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3) RIREUGEM, BilLEBRASTHBELEEER 140%.

4) FErhfE SR TG -

S =0C to ¥60C; C =0C to +60 ‘C, conformal coating;

T = -40C to +70°C; E = -40°C to +70°C, confcrmal coating;
G=—40C to t70°C, conformal coating, glued
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